employment, references, credit check and criminal identification check prior to offer of employment. A

written report shall be prepared and shall be permanently filed in the city records.

(Ord. No. O-5-96, 2-20-1996/4-2-1996)

Section 3.04. - Bonding.

The city manager shall be bonded for not less than two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000.00) dollars for

the faithful performance of the duties of his office. The premium of such bond shall be paid by the city.

(Ord. No. O-03-2014, § 2(exh. A), 2-18-2014/4-1-2014)

Section 3.05. - Removal.

The council may remove the manager by a concurring vote of at least four (4) council members and upon